

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1834-
1835/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2026 in MCRCA No. 1947/2025 02-01-2026 in MCRCA No. 1948/2025 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

YOGENDRA SHARMA @ LAL MAHARAJ @ BHARRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH Respondent(s)

IA No. 32481/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 32482/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 06-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sandeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Sharath, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Sugandha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shivin Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State submits that despite notices being issued to the petitioner to appear for investigation, he has failed to appear and this statement is refuted by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. Hence, respondent-State is directed to file an affidavit narrating the factual aspect.
3. List on 24.04.2026.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)